



पावर ग्रिड कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड  
Power Grid Corporation of India Limited

सूचना का अधिकार अभिनियम 2005 के अंतर्गत केन्द्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी  
Central Public Information Officer under the RTI Act, 2005  
केन्द्रीय कार्यालय, 'सौदामिनी', प्लॉट नं.2, सेक्टर-29, गुडगांव, हरियाणा-122007  
Corporate Centre, 'Saudamini', Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurgaon, Haryana-122007



PGCIL/R/E/21/00156

दिनांक: 12 May, 2021

**Ms. Anita,**

H.No. 103 Bajrang Ward 03 Indrapuri Colony, Panna- 488001

**Madhya Pradesh**

**विषय: सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम, 2005 के तहत जानकारी ।**

महोदय / महोदया,

कृपया आर.टी.आई. अधिनियम, 2005 के तहत दिनांक 30 March, 2021 को प्रेषित अपने आर.टी.आई. अनुरोध का संदर्भ लें ।

उपरोक्त पत्र मे वांछित जानकारी अनुलग्नक-1 मे संलग्न है ।

यदि आप केन्द्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी के उत्तर से संतुष्ट न हो तो, केन्द्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी के उत्तर की प्राप्ति के 30 दिनों के भीतर पहले अपील प्राधिकारी के सम्मुख अपील की जा सकती है। आरटीआई अधिनियम, 2005 के तहत केन्द्रीय कार्यालय, गुडगांव में अपील प्राधिकारी का विवरण निम्नानुसार है:

**श्री बी. अनंत शर्मा**

कार्यपालक निदेशक (सी. एम. जी.) एवं अपील प्राधिकारी

केन्द्रीय कार्यालय, पावर ग्रिड कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड,

सौदामिनी, प्लॉट नंबर-2, सेक्टर-29, गुडगांव-122001, हरियाणा।

ईमेल आईडी: [appellate.cc@powergrid.co.in](mailto:appellate.cc@powergrid.co.in); फोन नंबर: 0124-2571994

धन्यवाद,

**भवदीप,**

(जसबीर सिंह)

मुख्य महाप्रबंधक (के. आ.) एवं के.लो.सू.अधिकारी

Email ID: [cpio.cc@powergrid.co.in](mailto:cpio.cc@powergrid.co.in)

If an employee during training resigns through proper channel (technical resignation) during the service bond period on his selection in an All India competitive examination conducted by UPSC (Engineering Services Examination). Please answer the following with regard to this case?

**Query 1:**

Is there any circular/guidelines/rule for transfer of service bond from POWERGRID to Central Government department which is ready to accept the bond?

**Reply 1:** No

**Query 2:**

If yes or no to 1, please provide the copy of the same.

**Reply 2:** Not applicable.

**Query 3:**

Is there any relaxation in service bond for SC/ST employee on selection in All India competitive examination conducted by UPSC (Engineering Service Examinations)?

**Query 4:**

If yes to 3, what is the relaxation?

**Reply 3 & 4:**

In terms of Service Agreement Bond signed by a trainee employee, bond amount is payable as per applicable bond amount in terms of Bond Agreement if an employee leaves POWERGRID during the bond period.